

B019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00 AM**

WINNING BIDDERS BY ITEM #
1- New Haven CHLOR - Alkali - \$0.9239 Per Gallon
2 - No Bids
3A - UNIVAR USA, Inc. - \$1.2499 Per Gallon
3B - Borden & Remington, Corp. - \$3.6700 Per Gallon
4 - Holland Company, Inc. - \$1.5900 Per Pound
5 - Faesy & Besthoff, LLC - \$1.6000 Per Pound
6 - UNIVAR USA, Inc. - \$3.7020 Per Pound
7 - Carus Corporation - \$8.29 Per Gallon
8 - Borden & Remington, Inc. - \$0.8745 Per Pound
9 - Shannon Chemical - \$1.09 Per Gallon
10 - General Carbon Corp - \$2.20 Per Pound
11 - Monson Companies, LLC - \$1.2450 Per Pound
12 - Borden & Remington, Corp. - \$1.9480 Per Pound
13 - Holland Company, Inc. - \$1.9500 Per Pound
14 - Holland Company, Inc. - \$ 1.7800 Per Pound

8019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00 AM**

New Haven Chol-Alkali
 DBA H. Krevit & Co., Inc.
 PO Box 9433
 New Haven, CT 06543
 Nalluru Murthy CEO/Pres.
 {203}-272-3350
 {203} 776-0730 Fax

Borden & Remington
 Corporation
 63 Water Street
 Fall River, MA 02722
 Robert F. Bogan, Pres.
 (508) 675-0096
 (508) 672-5670 Fax

Univar, USA, Inc.

 200 Dean Sievers Place
 Morrisville, PA 19067
 Michael Crea
 {215} 337-5411
 (215) 337-6290 Fax

Kuehne Chemical
 Company, Inc.
 86 North Hackensack Ave
 Kearny, NJ 07032
 Susan Anthony, Sales
 (973) 589-0700
 {973} 589-4866 Fax

ITEM # 1

Sodium Hypochlorite

In Bulk for WATER/WPCF

Estimate Annual Combined

Demand: 75,000 Gallons

Manufacturer:

New Haven Chlor-Akali

Borden & Remington

Univar USA Inc.

Kuehne Chemical

Manufactured in the USA

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Product Data and MSDS

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Delivered price per gallon

Bulk Deliveries for W/WPCF:



\$0.9239

\$1.1275

\$1.2000

\$1.5000

Accept P-Card:

Yes

No

No

No

Discount:

1% NET 30

N/A

N/A

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

No

N/A

N/A

N/A

8019-22 CHEMICALS

For: Various Departments

Date: May 2, 2019

Time: 11:00 AM

ITEM # 2

Calcium Hypochlorite

(HTH) for WPCF & WATER

25 LB Corrosive Resistant Cont.

Estimate Annual Combined

Demand: 500 lbs

Manufacturer:

Manufactured in the USA

Product Data and MSDS

Delivered price per pound

Accept P-Card:

Discount:

Discount applies with CC:

NO BIDS

8019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00 AM**

New Haven Chol-Alkali
DBA H. Krevit & Co., Inc.
PO Box 9433
New Haven, CT 06543
Nalluru Murthy CEO/Pres.
(203)-272-3350
(203) 776-0730 Fax

Univar, USA, Inc.

200 Dean Sievers Place
Morrisville, PA 19067
Michael Crea
(215) 337-5411
(215) 337-6290 Fax

Borden & Remington
Corporation
63 Water Street
Fall River, MA 02722
Robert F. Bogan, Pres.
(508) 675-0096
(508) 672-5670 Fax

ITEM # 3A

Liquid Caustic Soda 25% for
Water in Bulk, Split Delivery
Estimate Annual Combined
Demand: 25,000 Gallons
%of Sodium Hydroxide in
Solution:

25%

25%

25%

Manufacturer:

Manufactured in the USA

Yes

Yes

Yes

Product Data and MSDS

Yes

Yes

Yes

Delivered price per gallon Bulk:

\$1.3200



\$1.2499

\$1.4833

8019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00AM****Univar, USA, Inc.**

200 Dean Sievers Place

Morrisville, PA 19067

Michael Crea

(215) 337-5411

(215) 337-6290 Fax

**Borden & Remington
Corporation**

63 Water Street

Fall River, MA 02722

Robert F. Bogan, Pres.

(508) 675-0096

(508) 672-5670 Fax

ITEM # 38

Liquid Caustic Soda 50% for

Water in 55 Gallon Drums

Estimate Annual

Demand: 4 Drums

% of Sodium Hydroxide in

Solution:

50%

50%

Manufacturer:

Univar USA, Inc.

Olin

Manufactured in the USA

Yes

Yes

Product Data and MSDS

Yes

Yes

Delivered price per gallon Bulk:

\$4.1570



\$3.6700

Accept P-Card:

No

No

Discount:

N/A

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A

N/A

8019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00 AM**

Holland Company, Inc.

153 Howland Avenue

Adams, MA 01220

Matthew Holland, Mgr.

{413} 743-1292

(413) 743-1298 Fax

ITEM # 4

Liquid Aluminum Sulfate

For Water in Bulk

Estimate Annual

Demand: 4,500 Gallons

Manufacturer:

Holland Company, Inc.

Manufactured in the USA

Yes

Product Data and MSDS

Yes

Delivered price per pound

In 50 LB Bags



\$1.5900

Accept P-Card:

No

Discount:

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A

8019-22CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00AM**

Faesy Besthoff, LLC
1492 High Ridge Road, Suite 2
Stamford, CT 06903
Anthony Besthoff, Mgr.
(203) 329-7000
(203) 329-7003 Fax

Chemrite, Inc.
S202 Belle Wood Court, Suite #104
Buford, GA 30518
Aaron Opp, VP
(770) 271-SS76
(770) 271-4068 Fax

ITEM # 5

Copper Sulfate

For Water in SO LB Bags

Estimate Annual

Demand: 20,000 LBS

Manufacturer:

Manufactured in the USA

If not manufactured in USA,
then where?

Product Data and MSDS

Fabrica De Sufato

No

Mexico

Yes

Quimag

No

Mexico

Yes

Delivered price per pound

In SO lb Bags:

 \$1.6000

\$1.8500

Accept P-Card:

No

No

Discount:

No

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A

N/A

8019-22CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00AM**

Univar, USA, Inc.

200 Dean Sievers Place

Morrisville, PA 19067

Michael Crea

(21S) 337-S411

(21S) 337-6290 Fax

Borden & Remington

Corporation

63 Water Street

Fall River, MA 02722

Robert F. Bogan, Pres.

(S08) 67S-0096

(S08) 672-S670 Fax

ITEM # 6

Potassium Permanganate

For Water in SS LB Plastic

Drums with Handles

Estimate Annual

Demand: 5,000 LBS

Manufacturer:

Carus Corporation

Carus Corporation

Manufactured in the USA

Yes

Yes

Product Data and MSDS

Yes

Yes

Delivered price per pound

in 50 LB Plastic Drums w/Handles



\$3.7020

\$3.7311

Accept P-Card:

No

No

Discount:

N/A

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A

N/A

8019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00AM**

Chemrite, Inc.
5202 Belle Wood Court, Suite #104
Buford, GA 30518
Aaron Opp, VP
(770) 271-5576
(770) 271-4068 Fax

Carus Corporation
315 Fifth Street
Peru, IL 61354
Barbie Smith
(800) 435-6856
(815) 224-6697 Fax

Shannon Chemical
P.O. Box 376
Malvern, PA 19355
Daniel Flynn
(610) 363-9090
(610) 524-6050 Fax

ITEM # 7

Liquid Sodium Permanganate
For Water in 275 Gallon Totes
Estimate Annual
Demand: 3,300 LBS

Manufacturer:

Chemrite, Inc.

Carus Corporation

Shannon Chemical

Manufactured in the USA

Yes

Yes

Yes

Product Data and MSDS

Yes

Yes

Yes

Delivered price per gallon
in 275 gallon totes

\$8.8900



\$8.2900

\$8.8200

Accept P-Card:

No

Yes, charge processed at purchase

Yes

Discount:

N/A

N/A

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A

N/A

N/A

8019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00AM**

Univar, USA, Inc.

200 Dean Sievers Pl.

Morrisville, PA 19067

Michael Crea

(21S) 337-S411

(21S) 337-6290 Fax

Borden & Remington
Corporation

63 Water Street

Fall River, MA 02722

Robert F. Bogan

(S08) 67S-0096

(S08) 672-S670 Fax

Chemrite, Inc.

S202 Belle Wood Ct.

Suite 104

Buford, GA 30S18

Aaron Opp, VP

(770) 271-SS76

(770) 271-4068 Fax

Monson Companies

39 Mechanic Street

Suite 200

Westbrook, ME 04902

Mike Germaine

(207) 88S-SS72

(207) 88S-OS69 Fax

Astra Chemicals, Inc.

126 Memorial Drive

Springfield, MA 01104

William Cunningham

(413) 726-1126

(413) 781-7246 Fax

ITEM # S

Soduim Flouride

for Water in SO LB

Estimate Annual

Demand: 30,000 LBS

Manufacturer:

Solvay Fluorides

Wego Chemical

Wego Chemical

Zhuzhon Mingsheng

Zhuzhon Mingsheng

Manufactured in the USA

No

No

No

No

No

If not manufactured in

USA then where?

China

China

China

China

China

Product Data and MSDS

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Delivered price per pound
in SOLB Bags

\$1.0000

✓ \$0.874S

\$0.9SOO

\$0.9090

\$0.9300

Container Size:

SO LB Bag

Not Stated

SO LB Bag

LB Bag - Min Order 88 Bi

SO LB Bag

Accept P-Card:

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Discount:

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

8019-22CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00 AM**

Carus Corporation

315 Fifth Street

Peru, IL 61354

Barbie Smith

(800) 435-6856

(815) 224-6697 Fax

Shannon Chemical

P.O. Box 376

Malvern, PA 19355

Daniel Flynn

(610) 363-9090

(610) 524-6050 Fax

Chemrite, Inc.

5202 Belle Wood Court

Suite 104

Buford, GA 30518

Aaron Opp, VP

(770) 271-5576

(770) 271-4068 Fax

ITEM # 9

Granular Phosphate Blend

for Water in 5 Gallon Poly Pails

Estimate Annual

Demand: 45,000 LBS

% of Ortho

-50%

50%

50%

% of Poly Phosphate

50%

50%

50%

Manufacturer:

Carus Corporation

Shannon Chemical

Chemrite, Inc.

Manufactured in the USA

Yes

Yes

Yes

Product Data and MSDS

Yes

Yes

Yes

Delivered price per pound

in 5 Gallon Pails:

\$1.1000



\$1.0900

\$1.1300

Accept P-Card:

Yes, Charged at Order

Yes

No

Discount:

N/A

N/A

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A

N/A

N/A

8019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00 AM**

General Carbon Corp.

33 Paterson Street

Patterson, NJ 07501

Robert Murray, VP

(973) 523-2223

(973) 523-1494 Fzx

Chemrite, Inc.

5202 Belle Wood Court

Suite 104

Buford, GA 30518

Aaron Opp, VP

(770) 271-5576

(770) 271-4068 Fax

ITEM # 10

Activated Carbon in 1000 LB

Super Sacks or 40 LB Bags for WPCF

Estimate Annual

Demand: 16,000 LBS

Manufacturer:

Cabot America

ADA Carbon or Cal Pacific

Manufactured in the USA

Yes

Yes

Product Data and MSDS

Yes/No

Yes

Chemical Weight per Cubic Foot

25 LBS

26-28 LBS

Delivered price per pound



\$2.2000

\$1.4500

Container Size:

Either 40 LB or 1000 LB

900 LB Supersack or 50 LB Bags

Accept P-Card:

No

No

Discount:

N/A

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A

N/A

8019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00 AM**

General Carbon Corp.

33 Paterson Street

Patterson, NJ 07501

Robert Murray, VP

(973) 523-2223

(973) 523-1494 Fzx

Monson Companies

39 Mechanic Street

Suite 200

Westbrook, ME 04902

Mike Germaine

(207) 885-5572

(207) 885-0569 Fax

Chemrite, Inc.

5202 Belle Wood Ct.

Suite 104

Buford, GA 30518

Aaron Opp, VP

(770) 271-5576

(770) 271-4068 Fax

Astra Chemicals, Inc.

126 Memorial Drive

Springfield, MA 01104

William Cunningham, VP

(413) 726-1126

(413) 781-7246 Fax

ITEM # 11

Powdered Activated Carbon in

800 LB Super Sacks for Water

Estimate Annual

Demand: 8,000 LBS

Manufacturer:

General Carbon

Donan Carbon

\DA Carbon or Cal Pacifii

Cabot Norit

Manufactured in the USA

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

If not manufactured in USA,
then where?

Indonesia

Product Data and MSDS

Yes/No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Delivered price per pound
in 800 LB Super Sacks

\$1.5000

✓ \$1.2450

\$1.4500

\$1.2500

Accept P-Card:

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Discount:

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

8019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00AM**

Kemira Water Solutions, Inc.

4321 West 6th Street

Lawrence, KS 66049

Christina Imbrogno

(785) 842-7424

{785) 842-2629 Fax

Borden & Remington

Corporation

63 Water Street

Fall River, MA 02722

Robert F. Bogan, Pres.

(508) 675-0096

(508) 672-5670 Fax

ITEM # 12

Liquid Ferric Chloride

In Bulk for WPCF:

Estimate Annual

Demand: 20,000 Gallons

Manufacturer:

Kemira Water Solutions, Inc.

PVS

Manufactured in the USA

Yes

Yes

Product Data and MSDS

Yes

Yes

Delivered price per pound

\$2.0800



\$1.9480

Accept P-Card:

No

No

Discount:

N/A

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A

N/A

8019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00 AM**

Holland Company, Inc.

153 Howland Avenue

Adams, MA 01220

Matthew Holland, Mgr.

(413) 743-1292

(413) 743-1298 Fax

ITEM # 13

PolyAluminum Chloride (PACL)

In Bulk for WPCF:

Estimate Annual

Demand: 42,000 Gallons

Manufacturer:

Holland Company, Inc.

Manufactured in the USA

Yes

Product Data and MSDS

Yes

Delivered price per pound



\$1.9500

Accept P-Card:

No

Discount:

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A

8019-22 CHEMICALS**For: Various Departments****Date: May 2, 2019****Time: 11:00 AM**

Holland Company, Inc.

153 Howland Avenue

Adams, MA 01220

Matthew Holland, Mgr.

(413) 743-1292

(413) 743-1298 Fax

ITEM # 14

Sodium Bisulfate Solution

In Bulk for WPCF:

Estimate Annual

Demand: 12,000 Gallons

Manufacturer:

Holland Company, Inc.

Manufactured in the USA

Yes

Product Data and MSDS

Yes

Delivered price per pound

 \$1.7800

Accept P-Card:

No

Discount:

N/A

Discount applies with CC:

N/A